

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



## NEW YORK CHEESECAKE



<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
14 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Slice (130g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>420</b>
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 29g	<b>37%</b>
Saturated Fat 17g	<b>85%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 730mg	<b>243%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 230mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 32g	
Includes 29g Added Sugars	<b>58%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	<b>12%</b>
Vitamin D 1.2mcg	<b>6%</b>
Calcium 104mg	<b>8%</b>
Iron 0mg	<b>0%</b>
Potassium 188mg	<b>4%</b>

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A Rich Creamy Authentic New York Style Cheese Cake Made with Only the Finest Ingredients Baked Slowly to Perfection and Topped with Graham Crumbs.

### INGREDIENTS

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk & Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers (Carob Bean And/or Xanthan And/Or Guar Gums), Pasteurized Whole Eggs. Pasteurized Heavy Cream (Milk), Sour Cream (Cultured, Pasteurized Light Cream, Nonfat Milk, Enzymes), Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sucrose), Graham Crumb (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whole Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil & Palm Kernel Oil) Contains 2% or less Of Baking Soda, Salt, Honey), Modified Corn Starch, Pan Spray (Soybean Oil, Phosphated Mono-Diglycerides, Calcium Carbonate, Silicon Dioxide, Canola Oil, Water, Propellant), Natural and Artificial Flavors.

### SHELF LIFE

1 YEAR FROZEN FROM PRODUCTION DAY – ONCE DEFROSTED 6-7 DAY SHELF LIFE

**ALL CAKES ARE PRECUT FOR CONVENIENCE WITHOUT ANY WASTE.**

### PACKAGING

1 - 4.0 LB CHEESECAKE PER CASE - YIELD 14-4.6 oz.

**ITEM #NY14**

**UPC CODE**  
**070681000231**



**KOSHER CERTIFIED**

### TI x HI

12 x 16 - TOTAL CASES 192 PER PALLET - TOTAL GROSS WT. 885 LBS

### BOX DIMENSIONS

12 x 12 x 3.50

### CUBE

0.29

**ALLERGENS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT, EGGS**

**MFG IN FACILITY THAT USES MILK, EGGS, SOY, WHEAT, TREE NUTS**

**MFG: SOUTH AMBOY, NJ 08879 LICENSE # 0012909**